OP \$415.00 85967016

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM583540

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
One Kings Lane, LLC			Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OKL Holdings, Inc.
Street Address:	8450 Broadway
City:	MERRILLVILLE
State/Country:	INDIANA
Postal Code:	46410
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 16

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85967016	CELANDINE
Serial Number:	86127097	CYGNET ET CIE
Serial Number:	85881838	DELFINIA
Serial Number:	88035041	
Serial Number:	85201817	ONE KINGS LANE
Serial Number:	86789614	ONE KINGS LANE
Serial Number:	86789619	ONE KINGS LANE
Serial Number:	87279683	ONE KINGS LANE
Serial Number:	77629802	ONE KINGS LANE
Serial Number:	77667601	
Serial Number:	86789610	
Serial Number:	86789612	
Serial Number:	88116150	ELEPHANT CLUB
Serial Number:	87278704	ONE KINGS LANE
Serial Number:	88306691	ONE KINGS LANE OPEN HOUSE
Serial Number:	88306701	ONE KINGS LANE OPEN HOUSE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9086547866

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006981 FRAME: 0840

900556014

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9086545000

Email: INFORMATIONSPECIALISTS@LERNERDAVID.COM

Correspondent Name: GREGG A. PARADISE Address Line 1: 20 Commerce Drive

Address Line 4: Cranford, NEW JERSEY 07016

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BBB-967
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DONNA VECCHIONE
SIGNATURE:	/DONNA VECCHIONE/
DATE SIGNED:	06/29/2020

Total Attachments: 3

source=OKL_Confirmatory_Assignment_(002)#page1.tif source=OKL_Confirmatory_Assignment_(002)#page2.tif source=OKL_Confirmatory_Assignment_(002)#page3.tif

CONFIRMATORY TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Confirmatory Assignment is entered into by and between One Kings Lane LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "ASSIGNOR"), and OKL Holdings, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("ASSIGNEE").

WHEREAS, pursuant to an April 13, 2020 Asset Purchase Agreement (the "Prior Agreement"), ASSIGNOR transferred all of its right, title, and interest in and to several trademarks, including, but not limited to, all rights in and to the trademark registrations and applications identified in Disclosure Schedule 3.15 of the Prior Agreement ("the Trademark Properties");

WHEREAS, the Prior Agreement was intended to assign and transfer all right, title, and interest in and to all of the Trademark Properties to ASSIGNEE, including, but not limited to, the portion of the ongoing and existing business of Assignor pertaining to the Trademark Properties, and the goodwill associated therewith (collectively the "Trademark Rights");

NOW, THEREFORE, with acknowledgement by the parties of the receipt and exchange of valuable and sufficient consideration associated with the Prior Agreement and any agreements associated therewith, as well as other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR reiterates and confirms its assignment to ASSIGNEE of all of ASSIGNOR'S rights, title, and interest in and to the Trademark Rights, including but not limited to the trademark registrations and applications set forth in the attached Disclosure Schedule 3.15, together with the portion of the ongoing and existing business of ASSIGNOR pertaining to the Trademark Properties, and the goodwill associated with the marks, all common law rights in and to the mark, and the right to sue and recover past damages associated with any and all past, present or future infringements, dilutions or other injury related to the trademarks set forth herein; all of the forgoing without any further claim by ASSIGNOR.

The parties acknowledge the right to enter into this Agreement as evidenced by the signatures affixed hereto.

One Kings Lane LLC

By: Jason Burnstuin

Printed Name: ______

Vice President - Corporate Development of Bed Bath & Beyond, the sole member of One Kings Lane LLC

Date: 6/29/2020

OKL Holdings, Inc.

By: James Gunn

General Counsel

Date: 6/29/2020

6418286

Disclosure Schedule 3.15 – Intellectual Property

Trademark Registrations:

Country	Mark	App. No.	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
Canada	CELANDINE	1642459	TMA948431	09/06/2016
Canada	CYGNET ET CIE	1678052	TMA948429	09/06/2016
Canada	DELFINIA	1644166	TMA948430	09/06/2016
Canada	ONE KINGS LANE	1532434	TMA948403	09/06/2016
Canada	ONE KINGS LANE	1777683	TMA1008612	11/09/2018
Canada	Two Elephants & Tree Design	1777689	TMA1011845	12/24/2018
European Union	CELADINE	12123212	12123212	05/09/2014
European Union	CYGNET ET CIE	12897237	12897237	10/31/2014
European Union	DELFINIA	12154597	12154597	10/24/2015
European Union	ONE KINGS LANE	010312015	010312015	09/14/2012
United States	CELANDINE	85967016	4735869	05/12/2015
United States	CYGNET ET CIE	86127097	4623692	10/21/2014
United States	DELFINIA	85881838	4708758	03/24/2015
United States	Elephant and Pennant logo	88035041	5747554	05/07/2019
United States	ONE KINGS LANE	85201817	3993909	07/12/2011
United States	ONE KINGS LANE	86789614	5093884	12/06/2016
United States	ONE KINGS LANE	86789619	5093885	12/06/2016
United States	ONE KINGS LANE	87279683	5246073	07/18/2017
United States	ONE KINGS LANE (stylized Initial	77629802	3800457	06/08/2010
	Caps)			
	One Kings Lane			
United States	Two Elephants & Tree Design	77667601	3682600	09/15/2009
United States	Two Elephants & Tree Design	86789610	5307132	10/10/2017

Country	Mark	App. No.	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
United States	Two Elephants & Tree Design	86789612	5307133	10/10/2017
WIPO	ONE KINGS LANE		1085924	06/26/2012
(Designation: EU)				

Pending Applications to Register Trademarks:

Country	Mark	App. No.	App. Date
United States	ELEPHANT CLUB	88116150	09/13/2018
United States	ONE KINGS LANE	87278704	12/22/2016
United States	ONE KINGS LANE OPEN HOUSE	88306691	02/19/2019
United States	ONE KINGS LANE OPEN HOUSE	88306701	02/19/2019
	logo		
	OPEN "OUSE		

Patents and Pending Patent Applications:

None.

RECORDED: 06/29/2020